## INVEST CAPITAL INVESTMENT BANK LTD

Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting

tice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting ("EOGM") of Invest Capvestment Bank Limited (the "Company" "ICIBL") will be held on 26" September, 202 Son, at the Auditorium, ICMAP, Main Campus, NIPA Choraga, Gulshan,—e-Iqbal, Karachi and Capus, and the Auditorium, ICMAP, Main Campus, NIPA Choraga, Gulshan,—e-Iqbal, Karachi and Capus, and the Companies of the Compani

Date: 5th September, 2024

By ORDER OF THE BOAR Muhammad Naim Ashra Company Secretary

Notes:

Book Closure:
The Share Traisfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 19th September, 2024 to The Share Traisfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 19th September, 2024 to Registrar, Corptee Associates (Private) Limited, 503-E, Johar Town Lahore, by the close of busin 18th September, 2024 will be treated in time to determine the entitlement of members to att speak and vote at the EOGM.

Polling on Special Business:
The members of the Company will be allowed to exercise their right to vote through electric than the companies of the Company of the special business in the EOGM in accordance with requirements and subject to the conditions contained in the Companies (Postal Ballot) Regulation 2018.

The members of the Company will be allowed to the EOGM in accordance with the wording facility or voting by post for the special business in the EOGM in accordance with the wording facility will be conditions contained in the Companies (Postal Ballot) Regulation will be a contained in the Companies (Postal Ballot) Regulation and the Companies (Postal Ballot) Regulation (Procedure for E-voting as E-voting facility will be provided by the Board of Directors of ICIBL;

a. E-voting facility will be shared through an e-mail to those members of the Bank who have their valid CNIC numbers, cell numbers, and e-mail addresses (Registered email IDI) available in the register of members of the Bank on or before 18' September, 2024.

Concerned the e-voting facility will be shared through e-voting shall be authorized and through a clear of the Bank who have their valid CNIC numbers, cell numbers, and e-mail addresses (Registered email IDI) available in the register of members of the Bank on or before 18' September, 2024.

Concerned the control of the e-voting facility will be shared through e-voting shall be authorized and through e-voting shall be authorized and through e-voting shall be authorized to the charge of the e-voting and the shall cast their votes for social business as mentioned in the Notice of EOGM through Ballot Regulations, the Ballot Paper will be published in the newspapers and will also be uploaded by Members and electric shall cast their votes for the special Businesses as mentioned in the Notice of FOGM and send the postal ballot, duly filed-in, signed and accompanied with a copy of valid Computerized National Identity Card to the Chairman of the EOGM at Flat No. 2 First Floor, Karachi, or ennail at season of the postal ballot, duly filed-in, signed and accompanied with a copy of valid Computerized National Identity Card to the Chairman of the EOGM at Flat N

Name of member	CNIC No.	CDC Account No/Folio No.	Cell Number.	Email Address
				ed a video link by the

Company on the same email aductes une the proceedings are concluded. Teman open from start of the meeting till its proceedings are concluded. The member of the member as his/her proxy and the member of the company. A proxy so attend and vote instead of him/her. A proxy must be a member of the Company. A proxy so attend and vote instead of him/her. A proxy must be a member of the Company. A proxy so available to the Member. The proxy shall produce his/her original Computerized National Identity Card (CNIC) or passport to prove his identity.

Time for depositing Proxy.

Time for depositing Proxy and the power of attorney or other authority under which it is signed or a notarial attested copy of the power of attorney must be deposited at the Registered Office of the Company at least forty-eight (48) hours before the time of the meeting. Form of proxy in the proxy of the proxy of

and Exchange Committee or proof the under mentioned guidelines as laid down of Pakistan Limited

A. For Attending the Meeting

a. In case of Individuals, the account holder and/or sub-account holder and their registration dependence of the property of the proof of the property of the proof of the proof

tai: ne reduction of capital will have positive oost cancellation capital is detailed as follo re Capital Position as on

Description	Existing Share Capital 30 June, 2023	reduction of share capital
Authorized Capital	4,850,000,000	4,850,000,000
Number of Shares	284,866,896	43,052,984
Issued, subscribed and paid-up capital	2,848,668,960	430,529,838
Capital reserve on amalgamation	(2,022,075,992)	0
General Reserve	102,976,444	102,976,444
Accumulated loss	(509,391,449)	(113,328,319)
Fair value reserve	10,351,875	10,351,875
Total Equity	430,529,838	430,529,838
Book Value Per Share (Total Equity -Directors Loan)	1.51	10.00

| Book Value Per Share (Iotal Equity -Directors Loan) | 1.51 | 10.00 |
| Detail of assets, liabilities and sharecholders' equity as per latest annual financial statements and subsequent interim financial statements, if any. |
| Detail of assets, liabilities and sharecholders' equity as per audited financial statements as of 30 June, 2023 and interim unaudited financial statements for the half year ended 31 December, 2023 are available at our website www.vicibl.com. |
| List of creditors of the company along with information on nature and amount involved, if |
| Bank, Islami Pakistan Limited loan is Rs. 18.63 Million which is payable in 23 equal quarterly installments (27 Sept. 27 Dec. 27 March, 27 June), the last installment will be paid on 27 June 2029 |
| Brief details of qualification, reservations, adverse remarks or disclaimer, if any, made by the auditors in his report on the latest annual financial statements relevant to the reduction of capital. The emphasis of matter paragraph is given on Material Uncertainty related to Going Concern in below:

low.

"We draw attention to Note 1.3 In the financial statements, which indicates that the Company has suffered operation to Soste 1.3 In the financial statements, which indicates that the Company has suffered operation to Soste in prior years, and as at the statement of financial position date, the accumulated loss of the company is Rs. 509.39 million. The events or conditions, along with other matters as set forth in Note 1.3 indicate that a material uncertainty exists that may cast indicate that an attendance of the company's ability to continue as a going concern. Our opinion is not modified in stalls of any pending inspection, inquiry or investigation against the company under the impanies Act, 2017.

or investigation matter is pending against the company under the companies Act,

No inspection, inquiry or investigation matter is pending against the company under the companies Act, 2017. In the control of the Companies Act, 2017 and such other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2017 read with the Articles of Association of the Companies Act, 2017 read with the Articles of Association of the Companies Act, 2017 read with the Articles of Association of the Company and subject to the approval by members at the general meeting, subject to the sanctions and approvals of the appropriate authorities as may be required and subject to the confirmation by the Homble High Control of Sindh at Karachi and subject to such terms, conditions or modifications if any, as may be prescribed by such Board of Directors of the Company, approval be and is hereby accorded that the Company's issued and subscribed share capital of Rs. 2,848,668,960/- (consisting of 284,866,896 ordinary shares of Rs. 10/-each fully paid) be and is hereby reduced to Rs. 430,259,2818/- (consisting of 18,810/-each fully paid) be and is hereby reduced to Rs. 430,259,2818/- (consisting of 18,810/-each fully paid) be and is hereby reduced to Rs. 430,259,2818/- (consisting of 18,810/-each fully paid) be and is hereby reduced to Rs. 430,259,2818/- (consisting of 18,810/-each fully paid) be and is hereby reduced to Rs. 430,259,2818/- (consisting of 18,810/-each fully paid) be and is hereby reduced to Rs. 430,259,2818/- (consisting of 18,810/-each fully paid) be and shared on the second subscribed and capital amounting to Rs. 2,418,139,120/- and that control issued subscribed and capital amounting to Rs. 2,418,139,120/- and that control issued subscribed and capital amounting to Rs. 2,418,139,120/- and that when the subscribed and control issued subscribed and capital amounting to Rs. 2,418,139,120/- and that may arise in the subscribed of the subscribed full of the subscrib